

S.T. No.296 of 2023

CHARGE WITH ONE HEAD
{No. XXVIII(II) Schedule V. Act V.1898}
(Sections 221,222,223 Code of Criminal Procedure)

1. Name and office of the Judge : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha,
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,Howrah.

I, do hereby charge you : Vashisth Kumar

as follows :- That you abetted / instigated / provoked Konica Layak, who committed suicide on 15.12.2021 at her Ladies Hostel at Bally, Howrah and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 306 of the IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

And I do hereby direct that you be tried on the said charge.

The contents of the charges so framed are read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali Language to which he pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

Dated the 21st day of June, 2024.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

S T No.296 of 2023

Order no.09 dated 21.06.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and consideration of charge.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is present by filing hazira.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

It appears from the record that there is sufficient ground to presume that the accused person has committed offence punishable under section 306 of I.P.C. Accordingly, charge 306 of I.P.C. is framed against the above named accused person. The contents of charge is read over and explained to accused person in Bengali Language, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 01.08.2024 for appearance and evidence of CSW.1.

Ld P.P. in-charge is directed to take step for summoning the witnesses and production of alamat, if any.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.