

Sessions Trial No – 296/2023

CNR No. WBHW01-006455-2023

Present: Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (In-charge)

Sessions Judge , Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00720

Order No. 04

Dated 20.02.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person Vashisth Kumar on C.B files a petition supported by medical certificate prays for time on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To **27.03.2024** for consideration of charge.

To date for appearance of accused person.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah
In-charge