

Sessions Trial No – 296/2023

CNR No. WBHW01-006455-2023

Present: Sonia Majumdar

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 0

Dated 27.03.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and Consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person file a petition praying for time on the grounds stated there in.

None moved the petition on call.

Accordingly, the petition is considered and rejected.

Fix **02-05-2024** for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the date filed positively i.d. W/A will be issued.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah