

Sessions Trial- 296/2023

CNR No. WBHW01-006455-2023

Present: Sonia Majumdar

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 06

Dated 02.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused namely Vashisth Kumar and consideration of charge.

Accused namely Vashisth Kumar is present by filing hazira.

Since, the case is ready otherwise, let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **16.05.2024** for appearance of the accused person Vashisth Kumar before Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah