

S T 296/23.

Order No.08 dt.16.05.24.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is absent by filing a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Case is adjourned.

To 21.6.24 for appearance and charge.

Surety is directed to produce accused Vashisth Kumar on the date fixed i.d. W/A.

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Howrah.