

S T Case No.296 of 2023

Order No.20 dated 27.01.25.

Today is fixed for production, and evidence.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is produced from correctional home through VC.

PW1 Partha Patim Layek is further examined-in-chief and cross examined in full. During examination, signatures of PW1 on three seizure lists are marked as Exbt.P-4/1-PW1, Exbt.-P-5/1-PW1 and Exbt.P-6/1-PW1.

Fix 21.02.25 for production and evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

Fix 24.02.25 for production and evidence of CSW 4 & 5.

Prosecution to take positive step.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.