

S T Case No.296 of 2023

Order No.24 dated 21.02.25.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is produced from correctional home through VC.

Witness Tanushree Dhibar is examined and cross examined in full as PW2.

As per death report submitted, CSW 3 Arpita Some died.

No other witness is present today.

To date (24.2.25) for production and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.