

S T Case No.296 of 2023

Order No.25 dated 24.02.25.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is produced from correctional home through VC.

No witness is present today.

Ld PP in charge files a petition praying for citing witness Ranjit Ganguly in this case.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 17.4.25, 21.4.25 & 22.4.25 for production and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.