

S T Case No.296 of 2023

Order No.29 dated 21.04.25.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is present before court by filing hazira.

One Gmail is received from I/C Bally PS stating that SI Samir Kr Bera of Bally PS is unable to appear before court as he is on leave today. Therefore, no witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

To date (22.4.25) for appearance and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.