

S T Case No.296 of 2023

Order No.30 dated 22.04.25.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is present before court by filing hazira.

One Message is received that witness ASI Gopal Roy is on medical leave. So he is unable to attend.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 14.07.2025, 15.07.205 and 16.07.2025 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take steps for summonsing the witnesses and bringing alamats, if any.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.