

S T Case No.296 of 2023

Order No.35 dated 20.09.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is present before court by filing hazira.

Witness C/1016 Bidhan Roy is examined, cross examined as PW6 and discharged.

Another witness C/3052 Ajmat Ali Shah is examined, cross examined as PW7 and discharged. During evidence, documents are marked as Ext.P-9/1-PW7, Ext.P-10/1-PW7 and material exhibit is marked as Mat Ext.MO-1-PW7.

No other witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To date (22.9.25) for appearance and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.