

S T Case No.296 of 2023

Order No.36 dated 22.09.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is absent before court by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To 15.12.25, 16.12.25 & 17.12.25 for appearance and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.