

S T 296 of 2023

Order No.40 dt.09.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Vashisth Kumar is absent by filing a petition u/s. 317 CrPC of Cr.P.C.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is in charge.

Due to resolution taken by Howrah Bar Association, Criminal Court Bar Library and Criminal Court Bar Association.

The case is adjourned.

To 04.06.2026 for appearance and evidence.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-Charge.

ASJ